1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Test Specification Test Method & Condition
Resistance to Soldering Heat
No Mechanical Damage

(mH)
Tolerance "L" Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms)
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.
Component
Thickness
(mm)
NFP0805MR22TR150F 0.22 ±20% (M) 1 100 0.09 ± 25% 1500
0.5 ± 0.1
NFP0805_R47TR110F 0.47 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 100 0.12 ± 25% 1100
NFP0805_1R0TR80F 1 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 60 0.19 ± 25% 800
NFP0805_1R5TR70F 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 50 0.26 ± 25% 700
NFP0805_2R2TR60F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 40 0.34 ± 25% 600
NFP0805_R47TR120F 0.47 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 100 0.09 ± 25% 1200
NFP0805_1R0TR100F 1 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 60 0.11 ± 25% 1000
0.9 ± 0.1
NFP0805_1R5TR90F 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 50 0.16 ± 25% 900
NFP0805_2R2TR80F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 40 0.25 ± 25% 800
NFP0805_3R3TR90F 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 30 0.19 ± 25% 900
NFP0805_4R7TR80F 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 30 0.25 ± 25% 800
NFP0805M100TR50F 10 ±20% (M) 1 15 0.5 ± 30% 500 1.25 ± 0.2
NFP0805 SERIES                                           0805 CASE SIZE
Surface Mount Multilayer Inductor NFP Series
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.
NIC
P/N

Resistance
(ohms)
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.
Component
Thickness
(mm)
NFP0806_R47TR160F 0.47 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 100 0.06 ± 25% 1600
0.9 ± 0.1
NFP0806_1R0TR140F 1 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 70 0.09 ± 25% 1400
NFP0806_1R5TR120F 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 60 0.11 ± 25% 1200
NFP0806_2R2TR120F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 50 0.11 ± 25% 1200
NFP0806_3R3TR120F 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 40 0.12 ± 25% 1200
NFP0806_4R7TR110F 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 30 0.14 ± 25% 1100
NFP0806M100TR80F 10 ±20% (M) 1 15 0.25 ± 25% 800 1.1 ± 0.1
NIC
P/N
'L'
Inductance

Component
Thickness
(mm)
NFP1008_R47TR180F 0.47 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 100 0.04 ± 25% 1800
0.9 ± 0.1
NFP1008_1R0TR160F 1 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 60 0.06 ± 25% 1600
NFP1008_1R5TR150F 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 50 0.07 ± 25% 1500
NFP1008_2R2TR130F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 40 0.08 ± 25% 1300
NFP1008_3R3TR120F 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 30 0.10 ± 25% 1200
NFP1008_4R7TR110F 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 25 0.11 ± 25% 1100
NFP1008_1R0TR150F 1 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 70 0.09 ± 25% 1500
1.1 ± 0.1
NFP1008_2R2TR100F 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 40 0.12 ± 25% 1000
NFP1008_3R3TR100F 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 30 0.12 ± 25% 1000
NFP1008_4R7TR90F 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (N) 1 25 0.14 ± 25% 900
NFP1008M100TR80F 10 ±20% (M) 1 15 0.30 ± 30% 800
NFP0806 SERIES                                           0806 CASE SIZE
NFP1008 SERIES                                           1008 CASE SIZE
NIC
P/N
'L'
Inductance
(mH)
Tolerance "L" Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms)
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.
Component
Thickness
(mm)
NFP0603NR47TR90F 0.47 ±30% (N) 1 105 0.19 ± 25% 900 0.5 ± 0.1
NFP0603NR47TR120F 0.47 ±30% (N) 1 105 0.12 ± 25% 1200
0.8 ± 0.15
NFP0603NR68TR100F 0.68 ±30% (N) 1 90 0.16 ± 25% 1000
NFP0603N1R0TR95F 1.0 ±30% (N) 1 60 0.20 ± 25% 950
NFP0603N2R2TR75F 2.2 ±30% (N) 1 40 0.30 ± 25%  750
NFP0603 SERIES                                           0603 CASE SIZE
3
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change